
(%)

927.3 647.8 43.1

– 499.9 513.1 (2.6)
– 425.4 131.2 224.2

77.2 112.5 (31.4)
288.3 312.3 (7.7)

EBITDA 
131.5 247.0 (46.8)
384.0 164.0 134.1

• 
499,900,000

2.6%

• T1
T3 (T1) 224.2%

• 
EBITDA 131,500,000 46.8%

(T1)

• 384,000,000 164,000,000
(T1)

T3

• 1,189,100,000
615,200,000 140,500,000

1,381,000,000

• 
3,049,300,000

• 
2,000,000,000 1,000,000,000

1



3 927,343 647,773
(838,494) (317,174)  

88,849 330,599
48,417 46,897

(47,521) (33,826)
(77,213) (112,456)
(62,286) (39,982)
(27,141) (5,769)  

4 (76,895) 185,463

5 (256,194) (259,063)
— 869
(1) (4)  

(333,090) (72,735)
6 (65,275) (109,254)  

(398,365) (181,989)
  

(383,967) (163,989)
(14,398) (18,000)  

(398,365) (181,989)
  

7
1.160 0.495

  

2



(398,365) (181,989)

 
491,456 (113,482)

(1) (1)  

491,455 (113,483)  

93,090 (295,472)
  

96,871 (275,149)
(3,781) (20,323)  

93,090 (295,472)
  

3



 

2,088,870 2,060,344
456,621 453,018

20,197,400 19,573,700
35 35
75 77

8 528,884 507,744  

23,271,885 22,594,918  

1,308,320 1,295,261
1,855,614 2,310,650

1,982 2,327
8 552,389 481,705

78,998 67,951
615,235 799,211

1,189,129 1,041,635  

5,601,667 5,998,740  

9 666,693 929,427
148,022 148,137

4,161,177 4,266,276
745,877 565,000

52,423 50,859
1,480 753

704,257 671,349  

6,479,929 6,631,801  

(878,262) (633,061)  

22,393,623 21,961,857  

4



 

22,393,623 21,961,857  

1,273 131
9 926,710 899,059

153,370 154,330
5,523,760 5,379,375

— 47,660
3,232,110 3,127,092  

9,837,223 9,607,647  

12,556,400 12,354,210
  

1,655,167 1,655,167
10,470,687 10,373,816  

12,125,854 12,028,983

430,546 325,227  

12,556,400 12,354,210
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1. 

D2
34

398,365,000
878,262,000

1,804,364,000
4,959,477,000

(i) 

(ii) 

(iii) 

3,049,300,000

(iv) 

6



2. 

3. 

425,380 131,197
140,670 146,813

83,958 80,995
2,036 3,452  

652,044 362,457  

275,299 285,316  

927,343 647,773
  

425,380 131,197
226,664 231,260  

652,044 362,457
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3. 

425,380 131,197 359,257 366,311 140,670 146,813 2,036 3,452 927,343 647,773
12,727 19,987 20,771 9,226 — 86 70 97 33,568 29,396          

438,107 151,184 380,028 375,537 140,670 146,899 2,106 3,549 960,911 677,169
          

(200,369) 52,781 142,862 169,059 25,746 15,487 (13,276) (15,906) (45,037) 221,421
        

5,758 12,415
9,091 5,086

(46,707) (53,459)  

(76,895) 185,463

(256,194) (259,063)
— 869 — — — — — — — 869
— — (1) (4) — — — — (1) (4)  

(333,090) (72,735)
(65,275) (109,254)  

(398,365) (181,989)
  

— — 27,141 5,769 — — — — 27,141 5,769

 — — (1,366) 4,687 — — — — (1,366) 4,687

 97,382 — — — — — — — 97,382 —

 43,021 — — — — — — — 43,021 —

 17 8 102 48 — — — 12 119 68
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3. 

3,841,794 4,194,513 20,516,852 19,874,658 1,647,234 1,628,214 737,408 726,258 26,743,288 26,423,643

1 1 34 34 — — — — 35 35
— — 75 77 — — — — 75 77

2,130,154 2,169,903  

28,873,552 28,593,658
  

314,169 355,771 440,638 454,943 54,148 50,399 19,729 19,940 828,684 881,053
15,488,468 15,358,395  

16,317,152 16,239,448
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4. 

# 32,103 46,114
# 8,789 8,776

## 24,636 (6,780)
# 1,366 (4,687)

^ 97,382 —
^ 43,021 —
## 119 68

  

# 27,258,000
40,786,000 9,011,000

8,908,000

## 

^ 
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5. 

238,932 280,447
17,596 5,393

2,289 2,260
5,168 —

28 41
10,311 9,670
13,945 14,525  

288,269 312,336

 (22,910) (37,099)
(7,328) (13,887)
(1,837) (2,287)  

(32,075) (53,273)  

256,194 259,063
  

6. 

16.5% 16.5%

 — 
 26,502 22,249
 20,058 56,177

18,715 30,828  

65,275 109,254
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7. 

383,967,000
163,989,000 331,033,443

331,033,443

8. 

200,279 128,879
8,807 7,871

29,605 24,095  

238,691 160,845

535,774 513,640

306,808 314,964  

1,081,273 989,449

(552,389) (481,705)  

528,884 507,744
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9. 

124,558 118,694
36,434 18,698
16,057 49,463  

177,049 186,855

489,644 742,572
926,710 899,059  

1,593,403 1,828,486

(666,693) (929,427)  

926,710 899,059
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3.3%

3.5% 3.75%

5%

70
3.1%

14



5,900,000

 –  – 

420

• TOPTOY

• 

• 

• 

1,500
3,000

99% 2,800

15



86%

LIFE

T1 T3
625,700,000 49,655 780

2,000,000,000

300,000,000
T1 T3 688,100,000

625,700,000

1,804,300,000
1,840,800,000 140,500,000

2,591,800,000 1,381,000,000
72%

70% 4,959,500,000
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927,300,000
647,800,000 43.1%

1.3% 41.3%
T1 T3 (T1)

(T3)

330,600,000 73.1% 88,800,000
(T1) (T3)

1 1

       
2

– 359.2 366.3 -1.9% 326.6 337.3 -3.2%

–  
  140.7 146.8 -4.2% 127.9 135.2 -5.4%       

499.9 513.1 -2.6% 454.5 472.5 -3.8%

425.4 131.2 +224.2% 386.8 120.8 +220.2%

2.0 3.5 -42.9% 1.8 3.2 -43.8%       

927.3 647.8 +43.1% 843.1 596.5 +41.3%       

1. 0.9093 0.9208

2. 

384,000,000
164,000,000

(T1) T3

1.160 0.495
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(i)
EBITDA (ii)

(i) EBITDA

   
 

(76.9) 185.5

 – 0.9
 1 27.1 5.8
 2 40.9 54.8
 3 97.4 –
 3 43.0 –   

EBITDA 131.5 247.0   

1. 
2. 
3. 

EBITDA 131,500,000 247,000,000
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(ii) 

   
 

 (384.0) (164.0)

 1 27.1 5.8
 1 (6.7) (1.5)
 
  1 0.2 (0.8)
 2 97.4 –
 2 43.0 –   

 
 (223.0) (160.5)   

1. 

2. 

223,000,000 160,500,000
0.674

0.485

12,125,900,000
12,029,000,000

36.34 36.63
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1 2,666 2 2,207 — — 4,873 2 2,984

 
 1 — — 990 — 990 —       

2,666 2,207 990 — 5,863 2,984       

3 573 274 1,581 — 2,428 1,067

112 4 421 130 29 692 3,408       

 3,351 2,902 2,701 29 8,983 7,459       

1. 
2. 307,807
3. 
4. 33,001

20



 –  – 

359,200,000
366,300,000 1.9%

1.3%
3.2% 326,600,000

 #  # (%)

         

119.0 130.6 -8.9% 108.2 120.3 -10.1%   96.0%
  84.9%

  92.5%
  87.2%

17.8 20.4 -12.7% 16.2 18.8 -13.8%   96.0%   98.2%

5.6 5.2 +7.7% 5.1 4.8 +6.3%   100.0%   100.0%

42.4 28.5 +48.8% 38.6 26.2 +47.3%   96.8%
  62.7%

  89.0% 
  48.1%

43.7 47.7 -8.4% 39.7 43.9 -9.6%   98.0%
  100.0%

  94.2% 
  100.0%

10.7 10.7 0.0% 9.7 9.9 -2.0%   99.0%   96.0%

50.5 61.3 -17.6% 45.9 56.4 -18.6%   100.0%
  88.0%*

  100.0% 
  89.0%*

37.4 30.9 +21.0% 34.0 28.5 +19.3%   95.4%
  76.9%

  99.0%
  64.3%

 
2.3 2.6 -11.5% 2.1 2.4 -12.5%   79.0%*   94.5%*

8.6 9.2 -6.5% 7.8 8.5 -8.2%   85.7%**   83.5%**

21.2 19.2 +10.4% 19.3 17.6 +9.7%              

359.2 366.3 -1.9% 326.6 337.3 -3.2%         

# 0.9093 0.9208
* 
** 

21



       

100% 100%
 75.4 468,434 83.2 468,434
 40.6 362,096 44.4 362,096
 3.0 3.0    

119.0 830,530 130.6 830,530
100% 100%

 15.7 320,314 18.2 320,314
 2.1 2.2    

17.8 320,314 20.4 320,314
95% 95%

 4.8 77,959 4.5 77,959
 0.8 0.7    

5.6 77,959 5.2 77,959
100% 100%

 4.1 92,226 3.8 92,226
 36.9 634,839 23.5 634,839
 1.4 1.2    

42.4 727,065 28.5 727,065

100% 100%
 37.8 357,424 41.2 357,424
 4.9 79,431 4.9 79,431
 1.0 1.6    

43.7 436,855 47.7 436,855
100% 100%

 10.7 182,344 10.7 182,344

100% 100%
 7.6 112,292 8.6 112,292
 41.1 625,821 49.5 625,821
 1.8 3.2    

50.5 738,113 61.3 738,113

100% 100%
 7.5 109,320 6.4 109,320
 27.5 505,301 22.5 505,301
 2.4 2.0    

37.4 614,621 30.9 614,621

100% 100%
 * 2.3 148,106 2.6 148,106

# 80%** 80%**

 *** 8.6 797,230 9.2 798,984

21.2 19.2    

359.2 4,873,137 366.3 4,874,891    

* 
** 20%
*** 307,807

# 
420,705

130,034
18,732 97% 95%

6,800,000 1,800,000
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100%

32 32
1,188,500

350 362,100 358,000
468,400 Apple Tiffany

Genesis Motor Tasaki Swarovski

320,300

95% 82,100
78,000

30
727,100 443

LEED v4 96% 63%

13 436,900
136
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182,300

38
LEED 2009

738,100

33
18 614,600

267
LEED v4 95% 77%

181,100

75

24



420

• TOPTOY

• 

• 

• 

1,500
3,000

99% 2,800

86%

LIFE

80% 20%
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140,700,000 146,800,000 4.2%

1 (%) (%)       

 307 356,260 52.7 68.6 82.8
 239 143,846 12.9 60.0 70.9
 493 610,540 75.1 80.0 75.0       

140.7       

1  100%

70
356,260 307 640–750

915–1,180 1,720 2,370
4,520 82.8% 1,102

17 1 3
4 239

143,800 70.9% 412

610,500 488,400
493 55 430 2,580

40,000 75.0%
721

80% 20%
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425,400,000 131,200,000 224.2%
1.3%

386,800,000 120,800,000
T1 T3 (T1)

(T3)

# ##

*
      

 2 6,231 3,794 22.5 20.5
 14 10,731 1,741 17.1 15.5

 (T1) 418 249,280 1,287 294.4 267.7

 51 51,929 1,276 60.8 55.3
 4 5,762 1,702 9.0 8.2
 2 4,183 2,430 9.7 8.8      

491 328,116 1,370 413.5 376.0      

 1 0.6 0.5

 1 0.5 0.5

 121 10.8 9.8      

123 11.9 10.8      

425.4 386.8      

# 
## 
* 0.9093
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557,600,000 (T3)

507,000,000 156,600,000

# #

##
      

 1 654 1,835 1.2 1.1

 (T3) 361 285,204 1,287 367.2 333.9
  
  * 149,078 1,093 162.9** 148.1

 8 9,059 1,247 11.3 10.3
 1 1,244 1,447 1.8 1.6
 2 4,250 2,447 10.4 9.5      

373 449,489 1,234 554.8 504.5      

 30 2.8 2.5      

30 2.8 2.5      

557.6 507.0      

# 
## 0.9093
* 
** 
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100%

6,231 10,731
3,794 1,741 39,600,000

1,200,000
1,835

701,000 1,340,000,000

80% 20%

143,800

T1 T3 625,700,000
49,655 780

(T1) 1,287
294,400,000 (T3) 367,200,000
1,287
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285
58,700,000

AISL
AISL

100%

6,100,000
4,500,000

51,929 5,762
4,183 1,276 1,702 2,430

79,500,000 121
10,800,000

11,300,000 1,800,000 10,400,000
1,247 1,447 2,447

98,200 69,800,000
2,396 196,800,000
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100%

28
77,900 43

30
13 8,800,000

458
100,700,000

600,000 182
43,600,000

95%

98,300
57

300,000

80
8,100,000
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1,944.8

 – 1,189.1
 – 615.2
 – 1 140.5  

10,483.2

 – 2 4,959.5
 – 1,066.6
 – 1,611.8
 – 2,845.3  

1. 1,381,000,000

2. 
3,049,300,000
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10,483,200,000 65% 32% 3%
99% 1%

1,804,300,000 85% 14%
1%

72% 70%

18,520,600,000 1,285,400,000
2,443,100,000

1,163,700,000 143,100,000
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C1
F.1.3

F.1.3

78

1,350 20

(852) 2853 6106
(852) 2853 6651 ir@laifung.com
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